20-24 Jan
Masterclass and workshop
series: Recital Room, PSC

Tues 21 Jan

With Muriel Phillips,

former Head of Keyboard at
Charterhouse School, and
ABRSM Examiner, Trainer and
Moderator.

Weds 22 Jan

With Katie Bedford,

Professor of Flute at RCM and
Co-Principal Flute at English
National Opera.

Fri 24 Jan

With Mark Armstrong, Artistic
Director of NYJO and Jazz
Professor at the Royal College
of Music.

Fri 31 Jan: 1pm

With Dougie Scarfe, Chief
Executive of Bournemouth
Symphony Orchestra.

Mon 20 Jan

With Ben Lewis, Percussionist
with Bournemouth Symphony
Orchestra, and frequently
appearing in the West End.

Tues 21 Jan: 5pm

With Muriel Phillips. New
competition open to pianists
16 and under (KS3/4). For
more info: music@psc.ac.uk

Thurs 23 Jan

With Jesper Svedberg,
Principal Cello BSO and
founding member of the
Kungsbacka Piano Trio.

Fri 24 Jan

With Mark Armstrong, Artistic
Director of NYJO and Jazz
Professor at the Royal College
of Music.

Mon 20 Jan

With Scott Harrison, teacher at
Royal Conservatoire of Scotland
& Trinity Laban, and Senior
Musical Theatre Consultant,
Associated Studios.

Weds 22 Jan

With Amanda Cook, acclaimed
performer, member of the Vida
Guitar Quartet, and patron

of the Federation of Guitar
Societies.

Thurs 23 Jan

With Mark Armstrong, Artistic
Director of NYJO and Jazz
Professor at the Royal College
of Music.

Fri 24 Jan with 7pm final
With members of the group
Wonder 45: vocalist Jess
Greenfield (Noel Gallagher’s
High Flying Birds), guitarist
Ross Ewart (Rationale/Nate
Williams) and group founder/
bassist Holley Gray (top
composer/producer).




Tickets available from
ticketsource.co.uk/symondsmusic
unless otherwise stated

Mon 30 Sep: 6-8pm
Email music@psc.ac.uk

Tues 22 Oct: 7.30pm
St Mary’s Church,
Kings Worthy

£8/£5

Fri 29 Nov: 1pm
Featuring the Mayflower
Ensemble

Recital Room, PSC

Tues 8 Oct: 1.15pm
Winchester Cathedral
General admission fees apply

Mon 11 Nov: 7.00pm
Theatre Royal, Winchester
theatreroyalwinchester.co.uk
£10/£7

Mon 9 Dec: 7.30pm
Winchester Cathedral
Free entrance

Tickets available from
ticketsource.co.uk/symondsmusic
unless otherwise stated

Weds 9 Oct: 7.30pm

Lighthouse, Poole Mon 20-Fri 24 Jan

Recital Room, PSC

Mon 18 Nov: 7.30pm

Thornden Hall, Chandlers Ford Fri 7 Feb
thorndenhall.co.uk
£10/£7

Mon 17 Mar: 7.30pm
Chandlers Ford Methodist
Church

£10/£7

Fri 28 Mar: 1pm
Recital Room, PSC

Thurs 26 Jun: 12.30pm
St Cross Chapel, Winchester
Free entrance

Fri 24 Jan: 1pm
Recital Room, PSC

Mon 10-Wed 12 Feb
Recital Room, PSC

Fri 21 Mar: 7.30pm
St Paul’s Church, Winchester
£10/£7

Tue 1 Apr: 7.30pm
The 1865, Southampton
£10/£7

Tues 1 Jul: 1.15pm
Winchester Cathedral
General admission fees apply

Fri 31 Jan: 1pm
Recital Room, PSC

Tues 25 Feb: 1pm
Romsey Abbey
Free: romseyabbey.org.uk

Thurs 27 Mar: 5.30pm
Winchester Cathedral
Free entrance

Details to be announced

We are thrilled to announce
that building is underway
for a new music facility,
which will provide high-
quality, versatile learning
and performance spaces,
including a recital room
with capacity for 130 seats,
rehearsal rooms, practice
rooms and classrooms.

ALSO IN 2025:




